

Item no 5.15

QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 7 February 2019

Question (1) When was it first determined that the budget report would be published on Friday 18th January?

Answer (1)

Question (2) When were each of the opposition groups first contacted to arrange a meeting with the Chief Executive to review the budget report and what dates/times were offered?

Answer (2)

Question (3) When was the press briefing with the Leader and Depute Leader which took place on Friday 18th January arranged?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Is there a budget process timetable and do opposition groups feature on this?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Why was it verbally indicated to elected members that the budget papers were embargoed, yet no embargo was included on issuing?

Answer (5)

Question (6) Is the budget report the Administration's proposals?

Answer (6)